

Osterhout Free Library 71 S. Franklin Street Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

## Osterhout Free Library Library of Things: Valuable Items Lending Agreement

## I agree:

- That I am 18 years of age or older and that the LCLS library card presented is my own.
- That the photo ID presented is valid and the address listed is correct. If the address is not correct, I provided proof of current address.
- To abide by Osterhout Free Library's Library of Things Circulation Policy and Procedure.
- To pay an overdue fine if this item is returned late.
- To pay full repair and/or replacement costs should this item or its accessories be stolen, lost, damaged, or not returned.
- To provide a refundable down payment if required.

## I understand that:

- I am the sole individual responsible for the appropriate and safe use of this item as well as any injuries that occur due to this item.
- I am responsible for losing or damaging this item and its accompanying accessories.
- Replacement costs and disclaimers (if applicable) for this item can be found with the item.
- Required down payments will not be refunded if an item is not returned, returned damaged, or returned with missing and/or damaged accessories. The down payment amount will be put toward replacement and/or repair costs.
- The Osterhout Free Library acknowledges that items experience normal wear and tear. Therefore, it is up to the Adult Services Coordinators if replacement costs are appropriate.
- This item must be returned to the Osterhout Free Library and must be handed directly to a staff member.
- Checking out an item from a public library and not returning it is considered theft under Pennsylvania law (Title 18 PA. C.S. Crimes and Offenses). Legal action can be taken if I fail to return this item.
- This lending agreement must only be signed once: the first time a patron checks out a Library of Things: Value Item. I will abide by this lending agreement for all future items checked out from this collection.

Print name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Sign name: \_\_\_\_\_

Library Card Number: \_\_\_\_\_